## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4832575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOTTINGHAM SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES	01/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE INNOVATION GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	17 SOUTH STREET
City:	YARMOUTH
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04096

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9320667

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166211113

Email: ncrispino@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

LUIS A. CARRION

1621 EUCLID AVENUE

NINETEENTH FLOOR

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIGRP0101USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS A. CARRION
SIGNATURE:	/Luis A. Carrion/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Innovation Group Patent Assignment (1)#page1.tif

PATENT 504785843 REEL: 044984 FRAME: 0326

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT AND TRADEMARK

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR

NOTTINGHAM SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES

2200 OVERLOOK ROAD CLEVELAND, OHIO 44106

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of applications for Letters Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and the subject matter covered thereby, entitled:

TITLE OF APPLICATIONS

- (1) WEARABLE UNIT (U.S. Prov. Pat. App. 62/448,431, filed on January 20, 2017)
- (2) ARTICULATING SURFACE (U.S. Prov. Pat. App. No. 62/448,436, filed on January 20, 2017)
- (3) TRANSFER SHEET WITH AIR BLADDERS (U.S. Prov. Pat. App. No. 62/448,440, filed on January 20, 2017)
- (4) METHODS OF TRANSFERRING PATIENTS (U.S. Pat. App. 14/724,121, filed on May 28, 2015, now U.S. Pat. No. 9,320,667)
- (5) MAGIC MOVER (U.S. Trademark App. No. 86/645,946, filed on May 29, 2015)
- (6) MAGIC MOVER (U.S. Trademark App. No. 86/645,938, filed on May 29, 2015)
- (7) MAGIC SHEET (U.S. Trademark App. No. 86/645,941, filed on May 29, 2015)

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE THE INNOVATION GROUP, LLC.

17 SOUTH STREET YARMOUTH, ME 04096

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said applications and the subject matter covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the above-listed applications and the subject matter covered thereby, said application and all Letters Patents and Trademarks to be obtained on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue or any foreign counterpart thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Ву:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

NOTTINGHAM SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES

Date: 1 · 3 · ۱%

Name:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 044984 FRAME: 0327

100 PL 1

**RECORDED: 02/21/2018**